Prerequisites
Tuition & Fees™*
Books
HESI A2 Exam

Total

Spring Semester 1
Tuition & Fees

Books

Uniforms

Total

Summer Semester 2
Tuition & Fees

Books

Drug Screen

Criminal Background Check
ARDMS SPI Registry Exam
Total

Fall Semester 3
Tuition & Fees

Total

Spring Semester 4
Tuition & Fees

Total

$1240
$924.30
$70

$2234.30

$1040
$582
$60

$1682

$606
$146
$30

$60

$200

$1042

$544

$544

$434

$434



Summer Semester 5

Tuition & Fees $310
ARDMS (AB,OB, or AE) $250
Total $560

Total program cost (including prerequisite courses and books) $6496.30
*All are approximate costs and are subject to change.

**Tuition is based on credit hours and 2022 in-district residency classification.



