Prerequisites

Tuition & Fees**	\$1240
Books	\$924.30
HESI A2 Exam	\$70
Total	\$2234.30
Spring Semester 1	
Tuition & Fees	\$1040
Books	\$582
Uniforms	\$60
Total	\$1682
Summer Semester 2	
Tuition & Fees	\$606
Books	\$146
Drug Screen	\$30
Criminal Background Check	\$60
ARDMS SPI Registry Exam	\$200
Total	\$1042
Fall Semester 3	
Tuition & Fees	\$544
Total	\$544
Spring Semester 4	
Tuition & Fees	\$434
Total	\$434

Summer Semester 5

Tuition & Fees \$310

ARDMS (AB,OB, or AE) \$250

Total \$560

Total program cost (including prerequisite courses and books) \$6496.30

^{*}All are approximate costs and are subject to change.

^{**}Tuition is based on credit hours and 2022 in-district residency classification.